
Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 February 2023 and 28 February 2023
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value

CW193600 CW Prefabricated Administration Building for Lawrie Road CRC Event Base Limited 1/02/2023 108,569.00

CW194032 CW - Manurewa Pools and Leisure - Replace Lift Vestner NZ LTD 1/02/2023 73,750.00

CW195208 CW ET Urgent Drone Surveys – Morphum Environment Morphum Environmental Limited 1/02/2023 200,000.00

CW191724 CW Gallaher Park Toilet Block City Care Limited 1/02/2023 212,679.82

CW194760 EP Emergency Flood Response – Kerry Drainage and Civil Kerry Drainage Limited 1/02/2023 1,000,000.00

CW194156 CW West Wave Pool Fitness equipment Advance Fitness (Distribution) 1/02/2023 434,040.01

CW194026 CW Fergusson Domain Courts Renewals Ventia NZ Limited 1/02/2023 624,097.73

CW193567 CW Highland Park Library Roof Replacement Ventia NZ Limited 1/02/2023 296,323.75

CW194431 EP Emergency Flood Response – March Cato March Cato Limited 1/02/2023 1,000,000.00

CW193423 CW - HW Operations Support – Kingi Hui Kingi Hui T/A Chess Consultancy 1/02/2023 85,400.00

CW193625 CW Provision of DSA for Settlers Centennial Memorial Grandstand Richards Consulting Auckland Limited 1/02/2023 51,190.00

CW192598 CW Eagle Technology - Contours 2016 Eagle Technology Group Limited 1/02/2023 53,820.00

CW193550 CW IMMS 2023-2026 Lyngsoe Systems A/S 1/02/2023 1,013,535.01

CW192640 CW Jellicoe Park – Stage 2 Blockhouse Restoration Architectural Building Conservation 1/02/2023 169,070.00

CW168507 CW 7 Veronica Street, New Lynn – SW Pipe Renewal Hydrotech Limited 1/02/2023 152,805.65

CW193247 CW GB Committee Webcasting Pukenga Mahi Limited 1/02/2023 182,892.00

CW193691 CW Manukau Memorial Gardens Cremator 2 Reline Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 1/02/2023 149,155.30

CW193693 CW Midtown- Construction wayfinding Maynard Design Consultancy (NZ) Ltd 1/02/2023 60,110.00

CW194089 CW RS ART Project Contingent Worker - Deeptesh Agrawal Optimation New Zealand Limited 2/02/2023 139,050.00

CW194146 CW Birkenhead War Memorial - Kauri Dieback Track Upgrade MILTON HARWARD CONSTRUCTION LTD 2/02/2023 1,371,184.00

CW191859 CW Otara Leisure Centre Roof Repairs and Renewals City Care Limited 2/02/2023 283,772.00

CW194019 CW 24184 Arthur Currey Reserve Playground Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 6/02/2023 112,450.06

CW193773 CW Scotts Landing Seawall Renewal Mason Contractors Limited 7/02/2023 1,073,071.60

CW194340 CW Identifying Sediment Discharges from Small Construction Sites Using Machine Learning Zealandia Consulting Ltd 7/02/2023 125,000.00

CW194363 EP - Judges Bay Rd- Debris Clean Up Earth Stability Limited 8/02/2023 100,000.00

CW191953 CW David Lange Netball Courts – Upgrade – Stage 1 City Care Limited 8/02/2023 138,151.58

CW192720 CW Hobsonville WMP – Playground Civil Works Ventia NZ Limited 8/02/2023 165,181.45

CW192612 CW BHS - Reweti Marae – Stage 2 – Remediation Works B.H.S Builders Ltd 9/02/2023 212,877.76

CW193910 CW Shoreline Adaptation Plan Supporting Reports- Ecological Tonkin & Taylor Limited 9/02/2023 219,560.00

CW194454 CW Satellite Imagery - Post Flooding Event Eagle Technology Group Limited 10/02/2023 282,000.00

CW194383 CW Midtown Programme – Wayfinding Services Maynard Design Consultancy (NZ) Ltd 10/02/2023 101,295.00

CW194021 CW Southern Park - renew sports field 1 Lighting City Care Limited 10/02/2023 159,967.71

CW193620 CW Howick Renew Carparks – Howick Village Phase B Earth Stability Limited 13/02/2023 65,912.13

CW194609 EP Emergency Flood Response – McConnell Dowell McConnell Dowell Constructors Limited 13/02/2023 1,000,000.00

CW194487 EP Slips – Geotechnical assessments P and CF WSP New Zealand Ltd 13/02/2023 259,560.00

CW193658 CW Aranui and Woodbank Pond Desilt C W Glasgow Contractors Limited 13/02/2023 1,101,038.00

CW194293 SOW Data Strategy Development Support DELOITTE LIMITED 13/02/2023 76,000.00

CW194088 CW Keith Park - renew bollard, vehicle barriers, roading and car parks City Care Limited 13/02/2023 92,185.78

CW194034 CW Whangateau Managers House Renewals UMS (NZ) Limited 13/02/2023 159,506.46

CW194595 CW Hitachi Storage Capacity Upgrade FY23 - Networking Equipment netQ Ltd 14/02/2023 50,000.00

CW194599 SOW Managed Security Services Review DELOITTE LIMITED 14/02/2023 65,000.00

CW193852 CW - Low Incidence Pest Plant Control Applied Biosecurity Solutions 2022-2023 Landscape Solutions Pty Limited T/A Applied Biosecurity Solutions 14/02/2023 100,000.00

1 of 2



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 February 2023 and 28 February 2023
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW194673 CW NPSUD hearings support – Market Economics Market Economics Limited 15/02/2023 298,000.00

CW194575 EP Slips – Geotechnical assessments P and CF – A O'Sullivan Ltd A O'Sullivan and Associates Ltd. 15/02/2023 204,876.00

CW194625 CW 28649 Colin Lawrie Reserve – Softball Fence install and concrete dugout's and seating City Care Limited 15/02/2023 299,941.00

CW194773 EP Healthy Waters Storm Event Response Support - GHD GHD Limited 15/02/2023 304,650.00

CW194873 EP 27th Jan Flood Response - Ewaters New Zealand Ewaters New Zealand Ltd 15/02/2023 50,000.00

CW195256 EP Emergency Flood Response – HEB Construction Ltd HEB Construction Limited 16/02/2023 1,000,000.00

CW194186 CW Orere point water treatment Almond Contractors Limited 20/02/2023 100,000.00

CW194424 CW Oakley Creek Rock Wall Rehabilitation at 20 May Road Mount Roskill Beca Limited 20/02/2023 100,000.00

CW194531 CW Sunnybrae Road Pipe Renewal Thomas Consultants Limited 20/02/2023 63,040.00

CW194867 CW Tuff Crater Perimeter Track Renewal Stage Two City Care Limited 20/02/2023 1,337,996.52

CW190550 CW Innismara Reserve Playground Renewal City Care Limited 20/02/2023 214,140.76

CW194572 CW 2023 Employment Brokerage and Support Social Labour Supply Limited 20/02/2023 60,000.00

CW190302 CW Keri Anne Reserve Playground Renewal City Care Limited 20/02/2023 185,795.17

CW194103 CW David Nathan Park – landscape works on the eastern side of the homestead City Care Limited 20/02/2023 145,820.10

CW194614 CW - Owairaka and Takarunga tracks and structure upgrades reNature Limited 21/02/2023 75,100.00

CW190545 CW Innismara Reserve Playground Renewal – Surfacing Playbases Limited 21/02/2023 104,042.80

CW194880 CW War Memorial Park, Wesley – Wetland Options Aurecon New Zealand Limited 21/02/2023 87,633.00

CW194724 CW Laingholm to Whatipu Ecological Weed Control 2022-23 Landscape Solutions Pty Limited T/A Applied Biosecurity Solutions 23/02/2023 53,543.65

CW195069 CW Active Resource Consent Specialist Services- ST Wellington Ltd S&T Wellington Limited 23/02/2023 103,289.50

CW195097 CW Project management support – National Policy Statement for Freshwater Management (NPS-FM) Morrison Low & Associates Limited 23/02/2023 100,000.00

CW195183 CW Waitematā Harbour Connections Project Urban Futures Limited 24/02/2023 166,000.00

CW194288 CW - Feral Deer Goat Program Support 22 23 (Ungulate Surveillance Support) TRAP AND TRIGGER LIMITED 27/02/2023 226,612.00

CW195189 CW Healthy Waters’ Reporting Tollemache Consultants Limited 27/02/2023 100,000.00

CW194970 CW Kitchener Road Pipeline Rehabilitation (600mm Box Culvert) ACH Consulting Ltd 27/02/2023 95,710.00

CW192808 CW Onetangi Beach WTTP Upgrade (Stage One) - Drilling Works CDS New Zealand Limited 27/02/2023 225,060.00

CW194730 CW - Pakuranga Sailing Club CCC – Remedial Building Works Ventia NZ Limited 27/02/2023 76,341.10

CW144135 CW Lightbox Projects Limited – Pop-Up Activations FY22-23 RL Tanner & Co Limited 28/02/2023 60,000.00

2 of 2


